

SC 367 of 2018

Order dt 13.01.2026

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW 8 and 9 and victim girl, Ranita Chik Baraik daughter of Krishna Chik Baraik son of late Jaya Chik Baraik of Nimitjura Tea Garden Kalchini PS.

Sole accused on CB is present by filing appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 13.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 8 and 9 and victim girl, Ranita Chik Baraik daughter of Krishna Chik Baraik son of late Jaya Chik Baraik of Nimitjura Tea Garden Kalchini PS.

Accused as before.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. -1, Alipurduar.
J.O. Code W.B. 01009