

SC. 367/18 (CIS 365/18)

Order dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 8 and 9 and victim girl, Ranita Chik Baraik daughter of Krishna Chik Baraik son of late Jaya Chik Barik of Nimtijura Tea Garden Kalchini PS.

Accused absent without step.

No prosecution witness is present. No SR of summons is received by this court.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 8 and 9 and victim girl, Ranita Chik Baraik daughter of Krishna Chik Baraik son of late Jaya Chik Barik of Nimtijura Tea Garden Kalchini PS.

Fixing 13.05.2026 for evidence of CSW 8 and 9 and victim girl, Ranita Chik Baraik.

Accused as before.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.