

SC. 367/18 (CIS 365/18)

(Arising out of Kalchini PS case No. 91/2012 dated 29.05.2012)

Order dated 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 8, 9 and the victim girl, Ranita Chik Baraik daughter of Krishna Chik Baraik of Dalmon Line, Nimtjihura Tea Garden, Kalchini PS, Alipurduar District.

Accused absent by filing application praying for dispensing attendance on the ground stated therein. Prayer is allowed.

The witness VG Ranita Chik Baraik daughter of Krishna Chik Baraik of Dalmon Line, Nimtjihura Tea Garden, Kalchini PS, Alipurduar District is present before the court and examined as PW 4 and CSW 9, Dr Pallab Biswas is present before the court and examined as PW 5.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 11 and 12.

Fixing 29.07.2026 for evidence of CSW 11 and 12.

Accused as before.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.